19 SEPTEMBER

Former Name
Theophilus Enterprises Limited
Woodburn Holdings Limited
Spike Corporation Limited
Giants Investments Limited
Candytuft Promotions Limited

S. J. REWITI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Cadbury Schweppes New Zealand Limited
Wellington Screenprint Limited

New Zealand Cycle Industries Limited
Bell Canada International (N.Z.) Limited
Glass Resource Limited

Company
No.
WN. 469437
WN. 039848
WN. 421925
WN. 478709
WN. 471636

3417

Date of

Change
28/8/90
27/8/90
22/6/90
29/8/90
28/8/90

cc10186

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Travel Marvel Australia (NZ) Limited
Home Energy (New Zealand) Limited
Provincial Fabrics Limited

Holdwell Group Five Limited

Repco Controls NZ Limited (in liquidation)
Mural Books Limited

S. Hark, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

New Name

Travel Marvel New Zealand Limited
Minora Energy (New Zealand) Limited
Les Olivades NZ Limited

New Zealand Esprit Limited

Hellaby Controls Limited

Allphy Book Distributors (1989) Limited

Company
No.

AK. 425280
AK. 240309
AK. 117913
AK. 474953
AK. 084032
AK. 302689

Date of
Change

13/8/90
22/8/90
24/8/90
27/8/90
26/5/90
1/11/89

cc10307

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Ozich & Cheyne Limited

Ace International Movers Limited
Nichmark Development Limited

Zupps Motors (Auckland) Limited
Birdson Systems Limited

Donoghue Professional Services Limited
Dunk ‘N’ Charge Auto Groomers Limited
Interalia Chemicals Limited

New Name

Bristow & Partners Limited

Maxxim International Limited

Niche Pak (NZ) Limited

Rhine Motor Company Limited

W & J Lawrence Limited

Donoghue Investment Services Limited
MTB Limited

Spraywell Painters Limited

P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

AK. 281145
AK. 117121
AK. 365549
AK. 233863
AK. 471083
AK. 320816
AK. 341436
AK. 404152

Date of
Change

24/8/90
29/8/90

4/9/90
28/8/90
23/8/90
22/8/90
24/8/90
30/8/90

cc10309

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Core Consultants Limited
Cleethorpes Six Limited
Phigra No. 22 Limited

Le Noel Equities Limited
Tamarisk Holdings Limited

New Name

Mickey Finns Restaurant Limited

Market Technology Limited

Survival Technology Limited

Review Equities Limited

Industrial & Commercial Brushware Limited

T. GAGAMOE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

AK. 092187
AK. 408250
AK. 434711
AK. 346566
AK. 358829

Date of
Change

27/8/90
20/8/90
27/8/90
30/8/90

7/8/90

cc10308

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

The Filling Station Restaurant and Bar Limited
First Class Projects Limited

Authorised Version Ten Limited

Le Noel Properties Limited

New Name

Avenues Restaurant Limited

South Pacific Timber (1990) Limited
Gary Law Signs Limited

Review Properties Limited

K. A. WILSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

AK. 445064
AK. 237947
AK. 474026
AK. 346567

Date of
Change

6/8/90
22/8/90
24/8/90
30/8/90

cc10306

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Hamilton:

Former Name

Larkridge Investments (No. 20} Limited
Takahi Holdings Limited

Edjuss Shelf No. 1 Limited

Felucca Holdings Limited

Trevor M. Smith (1983) Limited

Tidco Engineering Limited

Taupo Pavilion Holding Company Limited
Rossiter Builders and Manufacturers Limited
Everidge Holdings Limited

Shael Electrical Controls Limited

New Name

The Plumbing Showcase Limited

Wairoa Water Company Limited

Kai Corp Limited

Maraekowhai Station Limited

Connolly Holdings Limited

Tidco International Limited

South Taranaki Motors Limited

Truss & Precuts Limited

Trevor M. & Kevin Smith Limited
Professional Gymnasium Equipment Limited

Company
No.

HN. 358589
HN. 285556
HN. 474650
HN. 378426
HN. 201608
HN. 191938
HN. 375037
HN. 243300
HN. 469504
HN. 296183

Date of
Change

13/8/90
10/8/90

9/8/90

9/8/90
20/8/90
14/8/90
13/7/90
16/8/90
16/8/90
17/8/90



