NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Theophilus Enterprises Limited	Cadbury Schweppes New Zealand Limited	WN. 469437	28/8/90
Woodburn Holdings Limited	Wellington Screenprint Limited	WN. 039848	27/8/90
Spike Corporation Limited	New Zealand Cycle Industries Limited	WN. 421925	22/6/90
Giants Investments Limited	Bell Canada International (N.Z.) Limited	WN. 478709	29/8/90
Candytuft Promotions Limited	Glass Resource Limited	WN. 471636	28/8/90
S. J. REWITI, Assistant Registrar of Compan	ies.		10106

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Travel Marvel Australia (NZ) Limited	Travel Marvel New Zealand Limited	AK. 425280	13/8/90
Home Energy (New Zealand) Limited	Minora Energy (New Zealand) Limited	AK. 240309	22/8/90
Provincial Fabrics Limited	Les Olivades NZ Limited	AK. 117913	24/8/90
Holdwell Group Five Limited	New Zealand Esprit Limited	AK. 474953	27/8/90
Repco Controls NZ Limited (in liquidation)	Hellaby Controls Limited	AK. 084032	26/5/90
Mural Books Limited	Allphy Book Distributors (1989) Limited	AK. 302689	1/11/89
S. Hark, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Ozich & Cheyne Limited	Bristow & Partners Limited	AK. 281145	24/8/90
Ace International Movers Limited	Maxxim International Limited	AK. 117121	29/8/90
Nichmark Development Limited	Niche Pak (NZ) Limited	AK. 365549	4/9/90
Zupps Motors (Auckland) Limited	Rhine Motor Company Limited	AK. 233863	28/8/90
Birdson Systems Limited	W & J Lawrence Limited	AK. 471083	23/8/90
Donoghue Professional Services Limited	Donoghue Investment Services Limited	AK. 320816	22/8/90
Dunk 'N' Charge Auto Groomers Limited	MTB Limited	AK. 341436	24/8/90
Interalia Chemicals Limited	Spraywell Painters Limited	AK. 404152	30/8/90
P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Com	panies.		

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Core Consultants Limited	Mickey Finns Restaurant Limited	AK. 092187	27/8/90
Cleethorpes Six Limited	Market Technology Limited	AK. 408250	20/8/90
Phigra No. 22 Limited	Survival Technology Limited	AK. 434711	27/8/90
Le Noel Equities Limited	Review Equities Limited	AK. 346566	30/8/90
Tamarisk Holdings Limited	Industrial & Commercial Brushware Limited	AK. 358829	7/8/90
T. GAGAMOE, Assistant Registrar of Compa	nies.		
······································			cc10308

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
The Filling Station Restaurant and Bar Limi	ted Avenues Restaurant Limited	AK. 445064	6/8/90
First Class Projects Limited	South Pacific Timber (1990) Limited	AK. 237947	22/8/90
Authorised Version Ten Limited	Gary Law Signs Limited	AK. 474026	24/8/90
Le Noel Properties Limited	Review Properties Limited	AK. 346567	30/8/90
K. A. WILSON, Assistant Registrar of Com	ipanies.		

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Hamilton:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Larkridge Investments (No. 20) Limited	The Plumbing Showcase Limited	HN. 358589	13/8/90
Takahi Holdings Limited	Wairoa Water Company Limited	HN. 285556	10/8/90
Edjuss Shelf No. 1 Limited	Kai Corp Limited	HN. 474650	9/8/90
Felucca Holdings Limited	Maraekowhai Station Limited	HN. 378426	9/8/90
Trevor M. Smith (1983) Limited	Connolly Holdings Limited	HN. 201608	20/8/90
Tidco Engineering Limited	Tidco International Limited	HN. 191938	14/8/90
Taupo Pavilion Holding Company Limited	South Taranaki Motors Limited	HN. 375037	13/7/90
Rossiter Builders and Manufacturers Limited	Truss & Precuts Limited	HN. 243300	16/8/90
Everidge Holdings Limited	Trevor M. & Kevin Smith Limited	HN. 469504	16/8/90
Shael Electrical Controls Limited	Professional Gymnasium Equipment Limited	HN. 296183	17/8/90

cc10186

cc10307

cc10309

cc10306

,